STEADY BEACONS
EExd(e), Weatherproof
SM87 LU1/3 Ranges
Introduction
These certified steady beacons have been
designed for use in harsh environmental
conditions. The marine grade stainless steel
or alloy enclosures are suitable for use offshore

    Lens Lens  Tag/Duty Unit
 Model Certification Voltage colour Guard Entries Label Finish
 Type Code
Fluorescent EExd
  (Alloy)† SM87LU1A
Fluorescent EExd
  (Stainless Steel)* SM87LU1S
Filament EExd†
  (Alloy)† SM87LU3A
Filament EExd
  (Stainless Steel)* SM87LU3S
 Finish Code
 Red R
 Blue B
 Yellow Y
 Yellow/Black Stripes X
 Grey G
 White W
 Special Finish S
 Label Code
 None N
 Yes Y
 (Please specify)
 Entries Code
 20mm 1
 25mm 2
 Other please specify 3
 Top *T
 Bottom       *B
 RHS (not on LU1)       *R
 LHS *L
 *prefix position with entry
   size code.
e.g. 1R1B=20mm Right and
Bottom entries.
 Colour Code
 Red R
 Blue B
 Green G
 Amber A
 Yellow Y
 Clear C
 Voltage Code
 24V d.c. 024
 48V d.c. 048
 110V a.c. 110
 220V a.c. 220
 240V a.c. 240
 254Va.c. 254
 Guard Code
 None N
 Yes Y
All the above specifications, dimensions, weights and tolerances are nominal (typical) and MEDC reserve
the right to vary all data without prior notice. No liability is accepted for any consequence of use.
11/08
Ordering Requirements
The following code is designed to help in the selection of the correct unit. Build up the reference number by inserting the
code for each component into the appropriate box.
Example
An EExd fluorescent in alloy with a clear lens suitable for 24V d.c., 2 x 20mm through entry, finished in grey would be
our ref: SM87LU3A024CN1R1LNG.
 Certification Code
 ATEX B
 UL Listed UL
 CSA Certified C
 GOST ‘R’ Certified G
 GOST ‘K‘ Certified K
 Chinese (CQST) Q
 Inmetro DM